from https://www.mptenders.gov.inas per time schedule mentioned in Key Dates after making 

online payment of cost of RFP document Rs. 2307/-and service charges as appearing on the portal 

through Debit Card/Credit Card or Internet Banking. 

2. The amount of Bid Security (EMD) is  Rs. 25000/-(Rs.twenty five thousand). 

3. (a)The bidders are required to pay Bid Security online plus service charges as appearing on 

e-procurement portal through Debit / Credit Card, Internet Banking, or System generated 

Bank Challanor NEFT / RTGS before submission of Bid. Bid Security of disqualified /

[...]

The financial bid shall be submitted with details of Bank account number, IFCS 
code etc in which payment is desired from the employer. 

iv. The firm must submit strategic plan for completing the assignment up to the 
given time schedule. 

d. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

Earnest Money Deposit- 

i. An EMD of Rs. 25000/- (Rs. Twenty-five Thousand only) is to be paid online as 
per procedure given in clause no. 3 (a) of NIT.  

ii. The EMD of disqualified unsuccessful Proposers would be returned back online 
in the bank account notified by the bidder on the portal at the submission of 
bids. In case, RFP is cancelled by the Employer, the EMD of the Proposers would